Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANKYO SEIKI MFG. CO., LTD.	10/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEC SANKYO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	5329, Shimosuwa-machi		
City:	Suwa-gun, Nagano		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5999342
Patent Number:	6016300
Patent Number:	6084844
Patent Number:	6125091
Patent Number:	6184512
Patent Number:	6369963
Patent Number:	6633530
Patent Number:	6873591
Patent Number:	7027377
Patent Number:	7035507
Patent Number:	7522358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500985233

Fax Number: (212)916-2940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122975800

Email: rnorton@daypitney.com

PATENT

REEL: 023348 FRAME: 0647

5999347

CH \$440.00

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Norton
Address Line 1: 7 Times Square
Address Line 2: Day Pitney LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-7311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 701403.000020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Norton

Total Attachments: 9

source=Present_Matters_Full_Certificate#page1.tif
source=Present_Matters_Full_Certificate#page2.tif
source=Present_Matters_Full_Certificate#page3.tif
source=Present_Matters_Full_Certificate#page4.tif
source=Present_Matters_Full_Certificate#page5.tif
source=Present_Matters_Full_Certificate#page6.tif
source=Present_Matters_Full_Certificate#page7.tif
source=Present_Matters_Full_Certificate#page8.tif
source=Present_Matters_Full_Certificate#page8.tif
source=Present_Matters_Full_Certificate#page9.tif

現在事項全部証明書

長野県諏訪郡下諏訪町5329番地 日本電産サンキョー株式会社 会社法人等番号 1007-01-000219

商号	株式会社三協精機製作所		
	日本電産サンキョー株式会社	平成17年10月 1日変更	
		平成17年10月 3日登記	
本店	長野県諏訪郡下諏訪町5329番地		
公告をする方法	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.nidec-sank yo.co.jp/index.htm ただし、電子公告を行うことができない事故そ の他やむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本経	平成18年 6月20日変更	
	済新聞に掲載する。	平成18年10月11日登記	
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www.nidec-sank yo.co.jp/	平成17年10月 1日変更	
項		平成17年10月 3日登記	
会社成立の年月日	昭和19年4月20日		
自的	1. 精密機器の製造販売 1. 光学機器の製造販売 1. 電気機器及び電子機器の製造販売 1. 電気機器及び電子機器の製造販売 1. 工作機械の製造販売 1. 工作機械の製造販売 1. 産業用機器の製造販売 1. 医療用機器の製造販売 1. 防各号に関する機器の生産のシステムおよびこれらの販売 1. 前各号に付帯する一切の業務	ソフトウェアの開発ならびに	
単元株式数	1000株		
発行可能株式総数	4 億株		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1億9110万7628株		
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記	

整理番号。ウ065411 * 下線のあるものは林淵事項であることを示す。

1/4

PATENT

REEL: 023348 FRAME: 0649

長野県諏訪郡下諏訪町5329番地 日本電産サンキョー株式会社 会社法人等番号 1007-01-000219

資本金の額	金352億7010万1264円	
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番4号 住友信託銀行株式会社証券代行部 本店 大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号 平成17年 6月22日変更	平成 17年 7月 6日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 永守重信	平成 18年 6月20日重任 平成 18年 6月30日登記
	取締役 宮 崎 清 史	平成18年 6月20日重行 平成18年 6月30日登記
	取締役 松尾 史朗	平成 1 8年 6月20日重日 平成 1 8年 6月30日登記
	取締役 岡 山 滋	平成18年 6月20日重任 平成18年 6月30日登記
	取締役 安 川 圓 仁	平成18年 6月20日重任 平成18年 6月30日登記
	取締役 井 上 哲 夫	平成18年 6月20日重任 平成18年 6月30日登記
	取締役 伊 藤 仁 一	平成18年 6月20日重任
	取締役 今 井 栄 治	平成18年 6月30日登記 平成18年 6月20日就行
	京都市西京区大枝塚原町2番地の27 仕事取締役 シーマ 重 信	平成18年 6月30日登記 平成18年 6月20日重任
	代表取締役 永守 重 信 長野県伊那市伊那部4157番地1	平成 18年 6月30日登記 平成 18年 6月20日就任
	代表取締役 安川 員 仁	平成18年 6月30日登記

長野県諏訪郡下諏訪町5329番地 日本電産サンキョー株式会社 会社法人等番号 1007-01-000219

	監查役	朝比奈	秀夫	平成16年 3月30日就任
	(社外監査役)			
				平成18年 6月30日社外 監査役の登記
	監查役	新保克	芳	平成15年 6月27日就任
	(社外監查役)			
				平成18年 6月30日社外 監査役の登記
	監查役	武井良	. A	平成17年 6月21日就任
				平成17年 7月 6日登記
	監查役	井口一	E	平成18年 6月20日就任
				平成18年 6月30日登記
	監查役	佐 野 忠	、義	平成18年 6月20日就任
	(社外監査役)			平成18年 6月30日登記
	仮会計監査人	みすず	" 監 查 法 人	平成18年 9月 1日就任
				平成18年 9月 8日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定		損害賠償責任	を、法令が定める範	査役であった者を含む。)の 囲で免除することができる。 平成18年10月11日登記
社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 制限に関する規定	を締結すること	ができる。た た金額または	だし、その賠償責任 法令が定める金額の	る損害賠償責任に関する契約 の限度額は、300万円以上 いずれか高い額とする。 平成18年 6月30日登記
支店	1 東京都品川区大	崎一丁目20	番13号	平成17年 5月 6日移転
				平成17年 5月 6日登記
	2 大阪市西区新町	一丁目4番2	1号	

整理番号 ウ065411 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

3 / 4

長野県諏訪郡下諏訪町 5 3 2 9 番地 日本電産サンキョー株式会社 会社法人等番号 1007-01-000219

	3 名古屋市千種区今池四丁目15番3号	
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成1.8年 6月30日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年 6月30日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成 1 9年 5月 7日 長野地方法務局諏訪支局 登記官

大久保学



整理番号 ウ065411

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

4/4

PATENT

REEL: 023348 FRAME: 0652

Translator's Certificate

I, Asami Oomori , residing at 1-14-17 Daiei-cyo Okaya Nagano JAPAN declare:

That I am thoroughly conversant with the Japanese and English languages;

That I have carefully made the attached translation from the original document written in

the Japanese language; and

That the attached translation is a true and correct English Version of such original, to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that

all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these

statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States

Code.

Asami Comori

Dated: January, 20 2006

\\usnycfp01\bsundara\$\Translator.doc 1/20/06 9:26 AM

Present Matters Full Certificate

5329, Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano

NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION

Corporation Number 1007-01-000219

BUSINESS NAME	Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co., Ltd.		
	NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION	Altered on	
		October 1, 2005	
		Registered on	
		October 3, 2005	
HEAD OFFICE	5329, Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano		
METHOD OF	The Methood of Public Notice is by Electronic Public Notice.	Altered on	
PUBLIC NOTICE	http://www.nidec-sankyo.co.jp/index.htm	June 20, 2006	
	In case of trouble or unavoidable circumstances where Electronic Public Notice	Registered on	
	is impossible, it is to be published on the "Nihon Keizai Shinbun"	October 11, 2006	
NECESSARY ITEMS	http://www.nidec-sankyo.co.jp/	Altered on	
FOR RECEIVING		October 1, 2005	
INFORMATION ABOUT		Registered on	
BALANCE SHEET		October 3, 2005	
DATE OF COMPANY	April 20, 1944		
ESTABLISHED			
PURPOSE	1, Manufacture and Sale of Precision Equipments.		
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Optical Equipments.		
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Electrical Equipments And Electronic Equipments.		
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Office Equipments.		
	1, Manufacuture and Sale of Machine Tools.		
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Industrial Equipments.		
	1, Manufacture and Sale of Medical Equipments.		
	1, Development and Sale of Manufacturing Systems and Softwears for Equipments,		
	Relating to Preceding Items.		
	1, All Affairs Accompanied to Items Preceding.		
NUMBER OF SHARES	1,000 Stocks		
FOR ONE UNIT			
TOTAL NUMBER OF	4 Hundred Million Stocks		
SHARES TO BE ISSUED			
TOTAL NUMBER OF	Total Number of Issued Shares		
ISSUED SHARES AND	191,107,628 Stocks		
TYPE AND NUMBER			
PROVISION OF	Stock ctrtificates are issued for shares of this company	-	
issuing stock			
CERTIFICATE	Registered on May 1, 2006 according to Provision of Article 136	of law No.87 of 2008	

AMOUNT OF CAPITAL	¥ 35,270,101,264 yen			
NAME ADDROG	1-4-4, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
NAME, ADRESS AND OFFICE OF	Sumitomo Trust & Banking Co., Ltd. Securities Agent Division			
SHARE-HOLDER'S		Head Office: 4-5-33, Kitahama, chuo-ku, Osaka		
LIST ADMINISTRATOR			2, 2005 / Registered on July 6, 2005	
MATTERS OF DIRECTORS	Director	Shigenobu Nagamori	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Kiyoshi Miyazaki	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
i	Director	Shiro Matsuo	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Shigeru Okayama	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Kazuyoshi Yasukawa	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Tetsuo Inoue	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Jinichi Ito	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Director	Eiji Imai	Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
			Registered on June 30, 2006	
	2-27, Tsukahara cho, Oeda, Nishikyo ku, Kyoto shi Representative Director Shigenobu Nagamori		Reappointed on June 20, 2006	
		- -	Registered on June 30, 2006	
	1-4157, Inabe Representativ	, Ina-shi, Nagano ye Director Kazuyoshi Yasukawa	Appointed on June 20, 2006	
		·	Registered on June 30, 2006	

Corporation Number 1007			
	Company Auditor Hideo Asahina	Appointed on March 30, 2004	
	(Outside Company Auditor)		
		Registered to External Auditor on June 30, 2006	
	Company Auditor Katsuyoshi shinbo	Appointed on June 27, 2003	
	(Outside Company Auditor)		
		Registered to External Auditor on June 30, 2006	
	Company Auditor Yoshito Takei	Appointed on June 21, 2005	
		Registered on July 6, 2005	
	Company Auditor Kazumasa Iguchi	Appointed on June 20, 2006	
		Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Company Auditor Tadayoshi Sano	Appointed on June 20, 2006	
	(Outside Company Auditor)	Registered on June 30, 2006	
	Provisional Accounting Auditor Misuzu corporate author	Appointed on September 1, 2006	
		Registered on September 8, 2006	
PROVISIONS OF EXEMPTION FROM THE LIABILITIES OF DIRECTORS, ETC. TO COMPANY	The company may give exemption of liability for damages of ouditor (including persons who were ouditors) to the company to the extent of the provisions of applicable laws and regulations, by resolution of the board of directors. Established on June 20, 2006 Registered on June 30, 2006		
PROVISIONS OF EXEMPTION	The company may enter into contracts with C		
FROM THE LIABILITIES OF OUTSIDE DIRECTORS, ETC. TO	respect to their liability for damages to the co The liability of the Outside Company Auditor	ompany.	
COMPANY	amount more than 3,000,000yen and specified by us in advance, or an prescribed by applicable laws and regulations, whichever is higher.		
	Established on June 20, 200	Registered on June 30, 2006	
BRANCH OFFICE	1 1-20-13, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Relocated on May 6, 2005	
		Registered on May 6, 2005	
	2 1-4-21, Shinmachi, Nishi-ku, Osaka		

5329, Shimosuwa-machi ,Suwa-gun, Nagano NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION Corporation Number 1007-01-000219

RECORDED: 10/09/2009

Corporation Number 1007	01 000215	
	3 4-15-3, Imaike, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya	
MATTERS REGARDING COMPANY WITH BORD OF DIRECTORS	Company with Bord of Directors	Registered on May 1, 2006 accoding to Provision of Article136 of law No.87of 2005
MATTERS REGARDING COMPANY WITH COMPANY AUDITOR	Company with Company Auditors	Registered on May 1, 2006 accoding to Provision of Article136 of law No.87of 2005
MATTERS REGARDING COMPANY WITH BORD OF COMPANY AUDITORS	Company with Board of Company Auditors	Registered on June 30, 2006
MATTERS REGARDING COMPANY WITH ACCOUNTING AUDITORS	Company with Accounting Auditors	Registered on June 30, 2006

This is a witten document which certify that these are all of the effective matters in fact recorded in the registy.

May-07-2007 Nagano District Legal Affairs Brureau Suwa Branch Office Registrar Manabu Ookubo